Chino Valley 23,836.70 23,973.00 136.30 26,441,780.00 0.00 1,169,474.00 27,611,254.00 1,151.76

Cucamonga 2,166.07 2,113.24 (52.83) 2,330,865.00 0.00 93,061.00 2,423,926.00 1,147.02

Etiwanda 13,195.26 12,413.15 (782.11) 13,691,477.00 0.00 546,636.00 14,238,113.00 1,147.02

Mt. View 2,481.01 2,845.22 364.21 3,138,226.00 0.00 125,295.00 3,263,521.00 1,147.02

Mt. Baldy 75.79 85.96 10.17 94,812.00 0.00 3,785.00 98,597.00 1,147.01

Upland 9,439.11 9,343.11 (96.00) 10,305,279.00 0.00 493,753.00 10,799,032.00 1,155.83

SELPA 478,935.00 1,623,820.00 11,372.00 0.00 - 2,114,127.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,990.35 81,821.29 (169.06) $90,247,385.00 $1,816,205.00 $1,623,820.00 $11,372.00 -$   $3,823,807.00 $97,522,589.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,863,786.00 $30,308,528.00 ($1,357.00) $32,170,957.00 5,075,048.00$   - $27,095,909.00 32,170,957.00$

Alta Loma 5,906,136.00 (1,832,557.00) (15,223.00) 4,058,356.00 942,262.00 3,116,094.00 4,058,356.00

Central 4,490,130.00 (4,085,461.00) (11,573.00) 393,096.00 1,065,741.00 (672,645.00) 393,096.00

Chaffey Joint 24,713,967.00 (8,810,915.00) (63,636.00) 15,839,416.00 5,008,249.00 10,831,167.00 15,839,416.00

Chino Valley 27,611,254.00 (6,782,236.00) (70,874.00) 20,758,144.00 5,005,310.00 15,752,834.00 20,758,144.00

Cucamonga 2,423,926.00 (1,851,618.00) (6,248.00) 566,060.00 493,916.00 72,144.00 566,060.00

Etiwanda 14,238,113.00 (1,296,207.00) (36,698.00) 12,905,208.00 2,275,541.00 10,629,667.00 12,905,208.00

Mt. View 3,263,521.00 (3,475,979.00) (8,412.00) (220,870.00) 549,776.00 (770,646.00) (220,870.00)

Mt. Baldy 98,597.00 (73,101.00) 241,643.00 267,139.00 16,170.00 250,969.00 267,139.00

Upland 10,799,032.00 (2,100,454.00) (27,622.00) 8,670,956.00 2,219,682.00 6,451,274.00 8,670,956.00

SELPA 2,114,127.00 0.00 2,114,127.00 0.00 2,114,127.00 2,114,127.00

SELPA Wide Totals $97,522,589.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,522,589.00 $5,075,048.00 $17,576,647.00 $74,870,894.00 97,522,589.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/4/23

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #5 Projected AB602 Funding Model-April 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 4/4/2023 at 3:24 PM Page 1 of 12

C-5

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,480.00) $281,160.00 ($6,342.00) $250,338.00

Alta Loma (375,146.50) (274,603.00) 51,191.55 (5,682.00) (32,767.34) 0.00 (637,007.29)

Central (240,036.30) (208,766.00) (142,064.02) (5,918.00) (15,521.37) 0.00 (612,305.69)

Chaffey Joint (4,438,902.02) (1,147,920.00) (93,127.97) (30,948.00) (1,005,439.48) 23,188.00 (6,693,149.47)

Chino Valley (1,652,591.98) (1,278,480.00) (1,289.43) (30,655.00) (776,068.19) 0.00 (3,739,084.60)

Cucamonga (173,985.43) (112,699.00) (57,958.00) (2,671.00) (9,485.28) 0.00 (356,798.71)

Etiwanda (1,057,146.43) (661,993.00) 42,670.42 (14,346.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,690,815.02)

Mt. View (44,955.85) (151,736.00) (65,754.67) (2,860.00) (316,463.37) 0.00 (581,769.89)

Mt. Baldy (7,560.00) (4,584.00) 0.00 (94.00) 0.00 0.00 (12,238.00)

Upland (1,937,516.34) (498,268.00) (14,827.89) (13,968.00) (237,131.97) 0.00 (2,701,712.19)

SELPA 9,927,840.86 4,363,529.00 113,484.00 (23,188.00) 14,381,665.86

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,392,877.00) $0.00 ($2,392,877.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #5 Projected AB602 Funding Model-April 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 4/4/2023 at 3:24 PM Page 2 of 12

C-5

2022/23 #5 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2022/23 ADA: 459.03

Growth/Decline from P/Y: (9.45)

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 506,302.00 Sch Ca / Col B

[…]

Etiwanda 12,413.15 12,434.31 21.16 14,381,732.00 0.00 494,552.00   14,876,284.00 1,196.39

Mt. View 2,845.22 2,985.47 140.25 3,291,048.00 0.00 118,742.00   3,409,790.00 1,142.13

Mt. Baldy 85.96 85.96 0.00 94,759.00 0.00 3,419.00   98,178.00 1,142.14

Upland 9,343.11 9,307.88 (35.23) 10,376,945.00 0.00 452,516.00   10,829,461.00 1,163.47

SELPA 489,432.00 1,755,837.00   11,629.00 0.00 -   2,256,898.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,821.29 81,436.79 (384.50) $91,134,055.00 $1,758,900.00 $1,755,837.00 $11,629.00 -$   $3,459,654.00 $98,120,075.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,802,118.00 $33,636,655.00 ($1,588.00) $35,437,185.00 5,075,048.00$   -   $30,362,137.00 35,437,185.00$

Alta Loma 5,877,348.00 (2,044,904.00) (17,762.00) 3,814,682.00 977,359.00 2,837,323.00 3,814,682.00

Central 4,539,195.00 (4,529,006.00) (13,615.00) (3,426.00) 1,144,085.00 (1,147,511.00) (3,426.00)

Chaffey Joint 24,536,750.00 (9,696,303.00) (73,478.00) 14,766,969.00 4,853,736.00 9,913,233.00 14,766,969.00

Chino Valley 27,433,982.00 (7,542,144.00) (82,108.00) 19,809,730.00 4,865,235.00 14,944,495.00 19,809,730.00

Cucamonga 2,460,071.00 (2,083,832.00) (7,305.00) 368,934.00 459,934.00 (91,000.00) 368,934.00

Etiwanda 14,876,284.00 (1,441,337.00) (43,010.00) 13,391,937.00 2,460,644.00 10,931,293.00 13,391,937.00

Mt. View 3,409,790.00 (3,845,976.00) (10,327.00) (446,513.00) 606,537.00 (1,053,050.00) (446,513.00)

Mt. Baldy 98,178.00 (83,150.00) 281,389.00 296,417.00 25,871.00 270,546.00 296,417.00

Upland 10,829,461.00 (2,370,003.00) (32,196.00) 8,427,262.00 2,183,247.00 6,244,015.00 8,427,262.00

SELPA 2,256,898.00 0.00 2,256,898.00 0.00 2,256,898.00 2,256,898.00

SELPA Wide Totals $98,120,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98,120,075.00 $5,075,048.00 $17,576,648.00 $75,468,379.00 98,120,075.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/5/23

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-April 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 4/5/2023 at 10:38 AM Page 1 of 12

C-6

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,480.00) $306,805.00 ($6,414.00) $275,911.00

Alta Loma (375,146.50) (273,850.00) 45,073.55 (5,907.00) (37,145.22) 0.00 (646,975.17)

Central (240,036.30) (209,913.00) (157,691.02) (6,202.00) (17,595.11) 0.00 (631,437.43)

Chaffey Joint (4,438,902.02) (1,132,900.00) (93,127.97) (29,875.00) (1,139,771.51) 23,188.00 (6,811,388.50)

Chino Valley (1,652,591.98) (1,265,948.00) 4,851.57 (29,922.00) (879,755.01) 0.00 (3,823,365.42)

Cucamonga (173,985.43) (112,623.00) (64,442.00) (2,557.00) (10,752.56) 0.00 (364,359.99)

Etiwanda (1,057,146.43) (663,122.00) 41,984.42 (15,598.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,693,882.02)

Mt. View (44,955.85) (159,215.00) (62,882.67) (3,258.00) (358,744.54) 0.00 (629,056.06)

Mt. Baldy (7,560.00) (4,584.00) 0.00 (166.00) 0.00 0.00 (12,310.00)

Upland (1,937,516.34) (496,389.00) (20,570.89) (13,586.00) (268,814.05) 0.00 (2,736,876.27)

SELPA 9,927,840.86 4,343,024.00 113,485.00 (23,188.00) 14,361,161.86

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,712,578.00) $0.00 ($2,712,578.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-April 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 4/5/2023 at 10:38 AM Page 2 of 12

C-6

2023/24 #1 Preliminary AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2023/24 ADA: 459.03

Growth/Decline from P/Y: -

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 514,393.00 Sch Ca / Col B